per cent. of the Enlarged Share Capital. In the event that no RetailBook Offer Shares are issued,

following the Subscription, AOP (excluding its concert parties) will hold 568,007,521 Ordinary Shares,

representing approximately 54.70 per cent. of the Enlarged Share Capital and AOP together with its

concert parties will hold 584,284,234 Ordinary Shares representing approximately 56.26 per cent. of

the Enlarged Share Capital.

The following table sets out the shareholdings of AOP and each member of the concert party as at the

date of this announcement and also upon completion of the Subscription under two scenarios: i) there

is full take-up under the RetailBook Offer and ii) there is no take-up under the RetailBook Offer:

Shareholde

r

Shareholding

as at the date

of this

announcemen

t

Percentag

e of

Existing

Ordinary

Shares

Number of

Subscriptio

n Shares to

be

subscribed

for

Number of

Ordinary

Shares held

post

completion

of the

Subscriptio

n

Percentag

e of the

Enlarged

Share

Capital if

there is full

take-up

under the

RetailBook

Offer

Percentag

e of the

Enlarged

Share

Capital if

there is no

take-up

under the

RetailBook

Offer

AOP 311,597,265 39.84 256,410,256 568,007,521 53.00 54.70

Dr.

Christian

Schweiger

11,651,713 1.49 Nil 11,651,713 1.09 1.12

Dr. Günther

Krumpl

4,000,000 0.51 Nil 4,000,000 0.37 0.39

Michael

Steiger

625,000 0.08 Nil 625,000 0.06 0.06

Total 327,873,978 41.93 256,410,256 584,284,234 54.51 56.26

Completion of the Subscription is conditional on the passing of the Resolutions at the General Meeting

and Subscription Admission. Accordingly, if the Resolutions are not passed at the General Meeting, the

Subscription will not proceed and the Company will not receive the proceeds from the Subscription. The

Company intends to use the net proceeds of the Subscription to support commercial expansion and for

general working capital purposes.

When issued, the Ordinary Shares to be issued pursuant to the Subscription will be fully paid and will

rank pari passu in all respects with the Existing Ordinary Shares, including the right to receive all